Electronic Filing: Received, Clerk's Office, December 6, 2007

ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

PEOPI	LE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS)	
	Complainant,)	
	V.) PCB 08-17	
corpora	ER PHARMACY, INC., an Illinois ation, and ROD BENNETT TRUCTION, INC., an Illinois ation, Respondents) (Enforcement-Water))))	
	•	/	
APPEARANCE AND ANSWER			
Rod Bennett Construction, Inc. (Respondent), by and through its attorney, James E. Meason, files this Appearance and Answer, stating as follows:			
1.	Respondent admits paragraphs 1 thro	ough 10.	
2.	Respondent denies the allegations co	ntained in paragraph 11.	
3.	Respondent admits paragraphs 12 thi	rough 21.	
4.	Respondent denies the allegations co	ntained in paragraphs 22 through 24.	
5.	Respondent admits paragraph 23 of C	Count II.	
6.	Respondent denies the allegations co	ntained in paragraph 24 and 25 of Count II.	
7.	Respondent admits paragraphs 23 thi	rough 29 of Count III.	
8.	Respondent denies the allegations co	ntained in paragraph 30 of Count III.	
Respectfully submitted,			
Rod Be	ennett Construction, Inc., Respondent		
By:	Inmag E. Maggar		
	James E. Meason		
James 1	E. Meason		

Electronic Filing: Received, Clerk's Office, December 6, 2007

Attorney at Law 113 W. Main Street Rockton, IL 61072-2416 (815) 624-6517

c:\my docs\law\bennett\felker\appearance and answer

Electronic Filing: Received, Clerk's Office, December 6, 2007

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Pursuant to Supreme Court Rule 12, I certify that on December 6, 2007, I sent via regular mail from Rockton, Illinois, at 3:00 p.m. the enclosed documents to the following persons:

Illinois Pollution Control Board 100 W. Randolph Suite 11-500 Chicago, Illinois 60601

Stephen J. Sylvester, Esq. Assistant Attorney General Environmental Bureau 69 W. Washington Street, Suite 1800 Chicago, IL 60602

Eric D. Morrow, Esq. Smith Hahn Morrow & Floski, P.C. 129 S. Fourth Street P.O. Box 10 Oregon, IL 61061-0010

Rod Bennett Construction, Inc.

By:	
•	James E. Meason
	Respondent's Attorney